to IDR 21,200,000, as well as a budget for consolidation and institutional strengthening activities of IDR 
7,165,584. These activities aim to increase political understanding and strengthen the party's 

organizational structure. The total budget planned in this document is IDR 53,365,584 (Fifty-three 

million three hundred sixty-five thousand five hundred eighty-four rupiah) (Financial Budget Archives of 
PPP of Cilegon City 2019-2020). 

Table 8. Budget and Expenditure Plan for Political Education of the United Development Party of 

Cilegon City in 2021 

No. Type of Expenditure Type of 
Activity 

Activity 
Volume